
C ENTERPRISES STANDARD FOR FIBER BOOT & BODY COLOR

PERFORMA ASSEMBLIES
BOOT COLORS 62.5um 50um 10Gb

OM1 OM2 OM3/4 SM-UPC SM-APC
LC WHITE WHITE WHITE BLUE GREEN
SC BLACK BLACK BLACK BLUE GREEN
FC BLACK BLACK BLACK BLUE GREEN
ST BLACK BLACK BLACK BLUE
MTRJ BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK

Performance Boot Colors 62.5um 50um 10Gb

OM1 OM2 OM3/4 SM-UPC SM-APC
FC Tracer RED RED RED BLACK BLACK

BLACK BLACK BLACK BLUE GREEN
ST Tracer RED RED RED BLACK

BLACK BLACK BLACK BLUE

Where a specific request for Tracer Identifier is designated by a "B" at end of Part #
Tracer Identifier Colors 62.5um 50um 10Gb

OM1 OM2 OM3/4 SM-UPC SM-APC
LC Tracer RED RED RED BLACK BLACK

BLACK BLACK BLACK BLUE GREEN
SC Tracer RED RED RED BLACK BLACK

BLACK BLACK BLACK BLUE GREEN
FC Tracer RED RED RED BLACK BLACK

BLACK BLACK BLACK BLUE GREEN
ST Tracer RED RED RED BLACK

BLACK BLACK BLACK BLUE
MTRJ BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK

BODY COLORS 62.5um 50um 10Gb

OM1 OM2 OM3/4 SM-UPC SM-APC
LC BIEGE BIEGE BIEGE BLUE GREEN
SC BIEGE BIEGE BIEGE BLUE GREEN
FC STEEL STEEL STEEL STEEL STEEL
ST STEEL STEEL STEEL STEEL
MTRJ BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK

ST and FC connector when paired with each other, or unterminated, will have 
colored boots as a tracer identifier. E.g. (ST/ST), (FC/FC), (ST.FC), (ST/XX), 
(FC/XX)



CORNING ASSEMBLIES

BOOT COLORS 62.5um 50um 10Gb

OM1 OM2 OM3/4 SM-UPC SM-APC
LC BLACK BLACK AQUA BLUE GREEN
SC BLACK BLACK AQUA BLUE GREEN
FC BLACK BLACK AQUA BLUE GREEN
ST BLACK BLACK AQUA BLUE
MTRJ BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK

Where a specific request for Tracer Identifier is designated by a "B" at end of Part #
Tracer Identifier Colors 62.5um 50um 10Gb

OM1 OM2 OM3/4 SM-UPC SM-APC
LC Tracer RED RED RED BLACK BLACK

BLACK BLACK AQUA BLUE GREEN
SC Tracer RED RED RED BLACK BLACK

BLACK BLACK AQUA BLUE GREEN
FC Tracer RED RED RED BLACK BLACK

BLACK BLACK AQUA BLUE GREEN
ST Tracer RED RED RED BLACK

BLACK BLACK AQUA BLUE
MTRJ BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK

BODY COLORS 62.5um 50um 10Gb

OM1 OM2 OM3/4 SM-UPC SM-APC
LC BIEGE BLACK BLACK BLUE GREEN
SC BIEGE BLACK BLACK BLUE GREEN
FC STEEL STEEL STEEL STEEL STEEL
ST BLACK BLACK BLACK BLUE
MTRJ BIEGE BLACK BLACK BLACK
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All rules apply to all C-Enterprise assemblies except in the case of 900 
um LC Performa cables, which will use black 900 um boots for OM1, 
OM2, OM3, and OM4 assemblies.

MULTI-FIBER CABLES
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